

13th November, 2019

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 13th November, 2019.

Ref: Security Code No. 511644 **Security ID: OMEGAIN**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to above, kindly find enclosed herewith the following:

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 33 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2019 has:

Considered and approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review for the said quarter.

An extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results including Statement of Assets & Liabilities and Statement of Cash Flows along with the Limited Review Report for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019 is enclosed herewith.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 5:30 P.M. and concluded at 6:15 P.M.

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited


Shonette Misquitta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
M. No.: A57825



Encl: as above



OMEGA
INTERACTIVE
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
L 67120MH1994PLC077214

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019

(Amount in INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2019	30/06/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018	31/03/2019
		(Un - audited)	(Un - audited)	(Un - audited)	(Un - audited)	(Un - audited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
	a) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Other Income	5,64,466	1,62,678	1,64,466	7,27,144	3,27,144	6,56,730
	Total Income (a+b)	5,64,466	1,62,678	1,64,466	7,27,144	3,27,144	6,56,730
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Excise duty on sales	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock - in - trade and Work - in - progress	-	-	-	-	-	-
	e) Employees benefit expense	3,75,620	2,34,176	14,500	6,09,796	28,750	1,85,845
	f) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
	g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
	h) Other expenses	54,875	38,786	36,233	93,661	1,24,814	1,94,105
	Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)	4,30,495	2,72,962	50,733	7,03,457	1,53,564	3,79,950
3	Profit Before Tax (1-2)	1,33,971	(1,10,284)	1,13,733	23,687	1,73,580	2,76,780
4	Tax expense						
	(i) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	30,000	72,000
	(ii) Excess provision for Tax of earlier periods written back	-	-	-	-	-	255
	(iii) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense (i+ii+iii)	-	-	-	-	30,000	72,255
5	Profit for the period (3-4)	1,33,971	(1,10,284)	1,13,733	23,687	1,43,580	2,04,525
6	Other Comprehensive Income						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to statement of Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to statement of Profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(iii) Items that will be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(iv) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to statement of Profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other comprehensive income (net of tax) (i+ii+iii+iv)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Total Comprehensive income for the period (5+7) (comprising income for the period)	1,33,971	(1,10,284)	1,13,733	23,687	1,43,580	2,04,525
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital - Face Value of Rs. 10/- each	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000
10	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	28,35,173
11	Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)	0.27	(0.22)	0.23	0.05	0.29	0.41



BALANCE SHEET AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Amount in INR)

Particulars	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2019
ASSETS		
Non-Current Assets		
(a) Financial Assets		
Loans	72,50,000	72,50,000
(b) Other Non-Current Assets	1,05,250	65,250
	73,55,250	73,15,250
Current assets		
(a) Financial Assets		
(i) Cash and Cash Equivalents	3,85,517	3,63,701
(ii) Loans	53,500	-
(iii) Other Financial Assets	3,27,144	5,87,250
	7,66,161	9,50,951
TOTAL	81,21,411	82,66,201
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
(a) Equity Share capital	50,00,000	50,00,000
(b) Other Equity	28,58,861	28,35,173
	78,58,861	78,35,173
Liabilities		
Current Liabilities		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
Other Financial Liabilities	1,67,350	3,41,528
(b) Other Current Liabilities	95,200	89,500
	2,62,550	4,31,028
TOTAL	81,21,411	82,66,201

For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited



Krishan Kumar Rathi
Director
DIN : 00156061



Place : Mumbai
Date : 13/11/2019



L 67120MH1994PLC077214

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Amount in INR)

Particulars	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2019
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:		
Profit/(Loss) before income tax from:	23,687	2,76,780
Adjustments for:		
Interest income classified as investing cash flows	(3,27,144)	(6,52,500)
Change in operating assets and liabilities:		
(Increase)/ Decrease in other assets	-	4,425
(Increase)/ Decrease in Financial assets	(53,500)	-
Increase/ (Decrease) in other financial liabilities	(1,74,177)	81,901
Increase/ (Decrease) in other liabilities	5,700	72,000
Cash generated from operations	(5,25,434)	(2,17,394)
Less: Income taxes paid	(40,000)	(52,650)
Net cash inflow from operating activities	(5,65,434)	(2,70,044)
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:		
Loans to Others	-	-
Interest received	5,87,250	5,80,710
Net cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities	5,87,250	5,80,710
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	21,816	3,10,666
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the financial year	3,63,701	53,035
Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of the year	3,85,517	3,63,701
Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents as per the cash flow statement:		
Cash and cash equivalents as per above comprise of the following:		
Cash and cash equivalents	3,85,517	3,63,701
Balances per statement of cash flows	3,85,517	3,63,701

For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited

K.K. Rathi

Krishan Kumar Rathi
Director
DIN : 00156061



Place : Mumbai
Date : 13/11/2019

Notes:

- 1 The above results were recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13, 2019. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- 2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments.
- 3 The company is engaged in the business of software services including development of softwares and therefore there is only one reportable operating segment. Hence, disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" is not applicable to the Company.
- 4 Figures of previous periods/years' have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited



Krishan Kumar Rathi
Director
DIN: 00156061



Place : Mumbai

Dated : November 13, 2019

Limited Review report on quarterly unaudited financial results of Omega Interactive Technologies Limited pursuant to the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
The Board of Directors
Omega Interactive Technologies Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **Omega Interactive Technologies Limited** ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 ('the Statement') attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial results based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.



Based on our review, conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement is prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Desai Saksena & Associates
Chartered Accountants
F.R. No. 102358W



Dr. S.N. Desai
Partner
M. No.032546
UDIN: 19032546AAAACF5646



Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November 2019

ACTIVE TIMES

PUBLIC NOTICE

is hereby given that my client Mr. N MADHUSUDAN JOGLEKAR and brother Mr. UDAY MADHUSUDAN JOGLEKAR are the joint owners of Flat No. 1, Shree Govind Nagar CHS Ltd., and Nagar, Sodawala Lane, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400092. Whereas the Share Certificates bearing 70 stands in the name of Mr. ARUN MADHUSUDAN JOGLEKAR and Mr. MADHUSUDAN JOGLEKAR. The Share Certificate is lost/misplaced and has been reported to the Borivali Station bearing lost certificate No. 19, 12.11.2019 issued by the Borivali Station.

None having any claim / objection contact on the address given within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which it shall be presumed there are no claims whatsoever and / or if any shall be deemed to be made, the society may be issued Share Certificate in lieu of old certificate.

Sd/-
Date: 15.11.2019 D.S. SHEKHAWAT
Mumbai Advocate High Court
Plot No. 93/D - 09, Gorai - I,
Borivali (W), Mumbai - 91.

Public Notice

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Notice is hereby given that the share certificate No.18689 for 50 shares bearing distinctive No(s) 8615673 - 8615722 standing in the name(s) of Cifco Ltd in the books of M/S Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd has/have been lost/misplaced/destroyed and the advertiser has/have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu thereof. Any person(s) who has / have claim(s) on the said shares should lodge such claim(s) with the Company's Registrars and Transfer Agents Viz. Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd Fintech Pvt. Ltd. 46, Avenue 4, Street 1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034 within 15 days from the date of this notice failing which the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) in respect of the said shares.

Mumbai CIFCO Ltd
15 November, 2019 Bhupen Chambers,
Ugit-1, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Shri Sevalal Bechan Yadav, is the owner of Room No.2, Ground Floor of Bharat Smruti Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., at Modi Patel Road, Bhayander (W), Dist. Thane, and that he has lost Original Agreement dated 06/12/1995, executed between Smt. Bhartiben Dineshkumar Shah & Shri Sevalal Bechan Yadav, in respect of the said Room.

All person/s having any claims can object in writing together with documentary evidence at A/104, New Shree Siddhivinayak CHS Ltd., at Station Road, Bhayander (W), Dist. Thane - 401 101, within 14 days from the date of this notice failing which it shall be assumed that no any person/s has any claim, of which please take a note.

Sd/-
SUNIL B. GARODIA
(Advocate - High Court, Mumbai)
Place: Bhayander Date: 15.11.2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

S. S. TARA INDERLAL THAKUR along with S. S. INDERLAL H. THAKUR were holders of Flat No. 102, on First Floor, in building No. "12", measuring about 483 Sq. Ft. (Carpet Area) or 500 Sq. Ft. in the building type "RO", Building No. "AGARWAL NAGARI COMPLEX" No. 10, 11, 12 CO-OP. HSG. SOC. Land bearing Survey No 21(32), 20 (31) 18(14) Hissa No. 07, 14 (10) Hissa No. 18(14) Hissa No. 06, Situated at Village Vasal (East), Taluka Vasal, Dist. Palghar, bearing MRS. TARA INDERLAL THAKUR dated on 30/07/2018, Leaving behind MR. S. S. INDERLAL H. THAKUR, MR. NARESH S. S. INDERLAL H. THAKUR & MRS. GITIKA KHATHURIA legal heirs of 50% shares of MRS. TARA INDERLAL H. THAKUR and now one of the nominee of MRS. TARA INDERLAL H. THAKUR has agreed to sell, and transfer the above Flat in name of the purchaser.

Notice is hereby given to invite claims or

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my client Smt. Bhagwati Narottamlal Jangid owner of Flat No. 304, A-wing, building known as 'Shyam Jyot', Kasturi Park, Navghar Road, Bhayander (E), Tal & Dist. Thane-401105 was purchased by Agreement for sale dated 07/10/1997 from Mrs. Shree Shyam Developers and the said agreement duly registered alongwith Deed of Declaration dated 15/08/2008 in the office Sub-registrar Thane-4, vide Doc.No. 67213/2008 on 27/08/2008, and above said original Agreement, registration receipt issued by sub registrar Thane-4 and together with original share certificate No.34 dtd 05/07/2010 issued by Shree Shyam Jyot Chs Ltd. has been lost/misplaced and the same could not be traceable inspite of best efforts done by my

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1994PLC077214
402, 4th Floor, Vaastu Darshan, "B" wing, Azad Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 69

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months Ended 30th September, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ending	Year to date figures for the current period ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year
	30.9.2019 (Unaudited)	30.9.2019 (Unaudited)	30.9.2018 (Unaudited)
REVENUE			
Revenue from operations	564,466	727,144	164,466
Other income	-	-	-
Total Revenue (I)	564,466	727,144	164,466
EXPENSES			
Employee benefits expense	375,620	609,796	14,500
Other expenses	54,875	93,661	36,233
Total Expenses (II)	430,495	703,457	50,733
Profit before tax (I-II)	133,971	23,687	113,733
Tax expense	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period	133,971	23,687	113,733
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS			
Profit/(loss) before tax for the year from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Tax Income/(expense) of discontinued operations	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Profit for the period	133,971	23,687	113,733
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME			
A. Other Comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-
B. Other Comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX	133,971	23,687	113,733
Earnings per share (EPS) (INR) (Not annualised)			
Basic	0.27	0.05	0.23
Diluted	0.27	0.05	0.23

Notes:

- The above results were recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 13, 2019. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The company is engaged in the business of software services including development of softwares and therefore there is only one reportable operating segment. Hence, disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" is not applicable to the Company.
- Figures of previous periods/years' have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited
Krishan Kumar Rathni
Director
DIN: 00156061

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13/11/2019

NILKANTH ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN : L27300MH1983PLC029360

Regd. Office : 407, Kalbadevi Road, Daulat Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Mumbai-400 002
Website: nilkanthengineering.co.in E-mail: nilkanthengineeringtd@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited financial Result for the Quarter / Six months ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs) Except EPS

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total income from operation	6.39	3.65	66.82	10.04	132.19
2 Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(19.57)	(26.82)	(26.02)	(46.39)	(53.03)
3 Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) -	(19.57)	(26.82)	(26.02)	(46.39)	(53.03)
4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(19.57)	(27.09)	(26.02)	(46.66)	(53.03)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive income after tax)	(22.44)	(35.80)	(21.65)	(58.24)	(51.38)

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

तपशील	(रु.हजारत, इंधीएस व्यतिरिक्त)		
	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१९ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१८ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.१९ लेखापरिहित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१.६२	२.०१	७.६८
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)			
(कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी)	१.१५	१.५८	५.०६
करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१.१५	१.५८	५.०६
(अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)			
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१.१५	१.५८	५.०६
(अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)			
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न	१.१५	१.५८	४.०७
(कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा)(करानंतर)			
आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)			
समभाग भांडवल	१.१५	१.४०	३.६७
राखीव - इतर समभाग (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिहित ताळेबंद पत्रकात दिल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	११५.५०	११५.५०	११५.५०
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)	-	-	(३.२७)
(विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी)			
मूळ	०.१०	०.१३	०.३५
सोमिकृत	०.१०	०.१३	०.३५
*वार्षिकीकरण नाही			

टीप:

- सेबी (लिटिगि अॅण्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिझायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com वेबसाईटवर आणि बीएसई स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.mse.in वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
- लेखा योजनेत कोणताही बदल नाही आणि म्हणून नफा व तोटावरील कोणताही प्रभाव देण्यात आलेला नाही.
- अपवादाल्मक किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब तजवीज केलेली नाही.

अभिनंदन इंटरप्राइजेस लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
सुनिल सुर्वे
संचालक
डीआयएन:०००६५१६६

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १३.११.२०१९

Particulars	Quarter ending 30.9.2019 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ending 30.9.2019 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	564,466	727,144	164,466
Other income	-	-	-
Total Revenue (I)	564,466	727,144	164,466
Employee benefits expense	375,620	609,796	14,500
Other expenses	54,875	93,661	36,233
Total Expenses (II)	430,495	703,457	50,733
Profit before tax (I-II)	133,971	23,687	113,733
Tax expense	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period	133,971	23,687	113,733

श्री गुरुदेव एन-ट्रेड लि.करिता
सही/-
सुनिल सुर्वे
संचालक
डीआयएन:०००६५१६६

दिनांक: १३.११.२०१९
ठिकाण: मुंबई

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC077214
402, 4th Floor, Vaastu Darshan, "B" wing, Azad Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400040

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months Ended 30th September, 2019

Particulars	Quarter ending 30.9.2019 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ending 30.9.2019 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
	REVENUE		
Revenue from operations	564,466	727,144	164,466
Other income	-	-	-
Total Revenue (I)	564,466	727,144	164,466
EXPENSES			
Employee benefits expense	375,620	609,796	14,500
Other expenses	54,875	93,661	36,233
Total Expenses (II)	430,495	703,457	50,733
Profit before tax (I-II)	133,971	23,687	113,733
Tax expense	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period	133,971	23,687	113,733
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS			
Profit/(loss) before tax for the year from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Tax income/(expense) of discontinued operations	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Profit for the period	133,971	23,687	113,733
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME			
A. Other Comprehensive income not to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-
B. Other Comprehensive income to be reclassified to profit and loss in subsequent periods	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD, NET OF TAX	133,971	23,687	113,733
Earnings per share (EPS) (INR) (Not annualised)			
Basic	0.27	0.05	0.23
Diluted	0.27	0.05	0.23

Notes:

- The above results were recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 13, 2019. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The Company is engaged in the business of software services including development of softwares and therefore there is only one reportable operating segment. Hence, disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" is not applicable to the Company.
- Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited
Krishan Kumar Rathni
Director
DIN: 00156061

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13/11/2019

राजस्थान गॅसेस लिमिटेड

सौभाग्यपल्लव १०३, रोड ऑरिजन, ३३३ रस्ता जयक, टीपीएस ३, बॉर्डे (प), मुंबई-४०००४०. संपर्क: ०२२-२६४६५१६६
ई-मेल: info@rajasthangasesltd.com वेबसाईट: www.rajasthangasesltd.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता एकमेव लेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

क्र. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेले ३ महिने ३०.०९.२०१९ अलेखापरिहित	मागील ३ महिने ३०.०९.२०१९ लेखापरिहित	संपलेले ३ महिने ३०.०९.२०१८ लेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०१९ लेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०१८ लेखापरिहित
१	कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न					
अ)	कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न (उपटपन्न शुल्काच्या वगळून)	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
ब)	इतर कार्यचलित उत्पन्न	०.००	०.००	०.००	८.७५	०.००
२	सर्व:					
अ)	व्यापारी वस्तुची खरेदी	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
ब)	वस्तुच्या वादणीत बदल	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
क)	उत्पन्नाचे तमासर्त सर्व	०.१७	०.१६	१.०७	४.०६	०.३७
३	शिल्लक खर्च	०.४५	४.१७	१.३४	१२.११	१.११
४	वित्तीय खर्च	(०.५८)	(४.४७)	(१.३४)	(७.५२)	(१.४८)
५	करपूर्व साधारण प्रक्रियेतून नफा	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
६	कर खर्च	(०.५८)	(४.४७)	(१.३४)	(७.५२)	(१.४८)
७	वर्षाकरिता नफा	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
८	महाराष्ट्रमधील नफा/(तोटा) वा हिस्सा	(०.५८)	(४.४७)	(१.३४)	(७.५२)	(१.४८)
९	अपवादाल्मक	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
१०	कर, अपवादाल्मक व सहाकारी मधील नफा/(तोटा) वा हिस्सानंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(०.५८)	(४.४७)	(१.३४)	(७.५२)	(१.४८)
११	समभाग भांडवल	१३७.३८	१३७.३८	१३७.३८	१३७.३८	१३७.३८
१२	मागील लेखापरिहित ताळेबंदप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
१३	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/-प्रती) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)					
अ) मूळ		(०.०१)	(०.०८)	(०.०२)	(०.१७)	(०.१८)
ब) सोमिकृत		(०.०१)	(०.०८)	(०.०२)	(०.१७)	(०.१८)

टीप:

- सेबी (लिटिगि अॅण्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिझायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये वरील निष्कर्ष लेखापरिहितपणे पुनर्विचितीत समेत माघ करण्यात आले.
- लेखापरिहित १७ मध्ये विहित नुसार विभागीय निष्कर्ष लागू नाही.
- शिमाहीच्या प्रारंभी गुंनगुंनदारांच्या तक्रारी शिल्लक नव्हत्या आणि तिमाही दरम्यान एकाही तक्रार प्राप्त झाली नाही.
- तुलनात्मक आकडे आवश्यक आहे तेव्हा पुनर्विचिती/ पुनर्मुल्यांकन केले.

संचालक/समम अधिकारी
डीआयएन:००१५६६८४

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १३.११.२०१९